

MACT749/22

RAM KUMAR Vs. SURENDER AND ANR

09.11.2022

Present: One Himanshu Dutt is present. He submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.

One Surender with Ld. counsel Sh. Sanjay Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Surender Singh submits that his father name is Silak Ram and he is R1 in this present matter.

Petitioner is directed to come in person.

Be put up on 11.11.2022 at 12:30 P.M.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.11.2022**