

**27.02.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. NK Chauhan proxy counsel for Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
R1 in person with Ld counsel Sh Sanjay Singh.  
None for R2.

As per report of Assistant Ahlmad, no reply has been filed on behalf of R1 and R2.

At this stage, it is stated by ld counsel for R1 that reply on behalf of R1, has already been filed on 24.2.23.

Report be called from Ahlmad.

Be awaited.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/27.02.2023.**

**At this stage, file taken up again taken up.**

**Present:** As above.  
As per report, the reply has been filed on behalf of R1.

In view of the above, opportunity to file the reply on behalf of R2 stands closed.

Assistant Ahlmad and Ahlmad are directed to give their explanation today itself regarding their irresponsible conduct which is quite clear from the report given as to why the matter be not reported to Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, South West, Dwarka.

**Contd...P/2**

From the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed:

**ISSUES :**

- 1. Whether Ram Kumar sustained injuries on 31.1.17 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle i.e. MCD Truck bearing no. DL 1LM -2746, being driven by R-1 Surender Kumar, owned by MCD ? ...OPP***
- 2. Whether the petitioner are entitled to claim compensation, if so, what amount and from whom ? ...OPP***
- 3. Relief.***

No other issue has arisen or pressed for.

Matter is adjourned for PE and if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the same be supplied to other party at least one week before next date of hearing failing which cost of Rs.1000/- shall be deemed to be imposed upon the petitioner which petitioner will have to be deposited with DLSA.

Be put up on **23.5.23.**

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/27.02.2023.**