

27

MACT749/22

RAM KUMAR Vs. SURENDER AND ANR

**23.05.2023**

**Present:** None for the petitioner.  
R1 with Sh. Sanjay Singh-Ld. Counsel for R1.  
None for R2.  
Ahlmad in person.

Ahlmad submits that he could not file explanation in view of order dated 27.02.2023 but he is filing today.

Reply of Show Cause Notice perused.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

In the interest of justice, be put up for PE on 26.09.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/23.05.2023**