

26
MACT 749/22
RAM KUMAR Vs. SURENDER AND ANR

21.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Gaurav Singh Yadav for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Singh for R1/Surender Kumar
(driver).
None for R2/(owner).

Ld. Counsels submit that matter has been amicably settled with respondent for requesting next date for payment and recording statement.

Put up on 21.05.2025 for recording statement/
settlement.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.04.2025