

12  
MACT 749/22  
RAM KUMAR Vs. SURENDER AND ANR

26.07.2025

At 10:16 am

Present: None for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Yash Kumar for R1 (driver).  
None for R2 (owner).

Be awaited for injured/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 11:02 am

Present: None for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Yash Kumar along with R1 (driver).  
None for R2 (owner).

It is submitted that matter has been amicably settled with injured who has agreed to receive Rs.30,000/- as full and final compensation for bodily injury suffered in motor vehicle accident.

Issue notice to injured/counsel returnable on  
08.10.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.07.2025