

MACT 744/22
DIKHITA Vs. SURENDER AND ANR
&
MACT 745/22 NISHA Vs. SURENDER AND ANR
&
MACT 746/22 JATIN Vs. SURENDER AND ANR
&
MACT 747/22 DEEPIKA Vs. SURENDER AND ANR
&
MACT 748/22 AYUSH Vs. SURENDER
&
MACT 749/22 RAM KUMAR Vs. SURENDER AND ANR

16.02.2026

Present: None for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Mohit for R1 and R2 alongwith R1.
None for insurance company.

Notice be issued to counsel for claimant for the
NDOH.

List for further proceedings on 24.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.02.2026